

FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
TO SELL PROPERTY TO THE COMMONWEALTH FOR THE MASSACHUSETTS
TRIAL COURT

ISSUED ON NOVEMBER 15, 2023

(the “RFP”)

EXTENSION OF THE PROPONENT QUESTIONS SUBMISSION DEADLINE AND
THE PROPOSAL SUBMISSION DEADLINE

THIS ADDENDUM TO THE RFP is hereby issued on January 17, 2024 in order to extend Proponent Questions Submission Deadline to **March 1, 2024 by 2:00 PM** and the Proposal Submission Deadline to **March 29, 2024 by 2:00 PM**, including, as follows:

The Request for Proposals, Section V. entitled Schedule, the below Schedule is deleted:

Action	Date
RFP Issued	November 15, 2023
Proponent Questions Due	December 13, 2023 by 2:00 PM
Proposals Due	January 31, 2024 by 2:00 PM

and replaced with the following Schedule:

Action	Date
RFP Issued	November 15, 2023
Proponent Questions Due	March 1, 2024 by 2:00 PM
Proposals Due	March 29, 2024 by 2:00 PM

In Section VI. of the RFP entitled PROPONENT QUESTIONS, the following sentence is hereby deleted, “All such questions, requests for information or clarification of the intent and content of any provision of this RFP, and any other questions from Proponents regarding this RFP must be submitted via email to springfieldacqrfp.dcam@mass.gov by 2:00 PM on December 13, 2023” and replaced with “All such questions, requests for information or clarification of the intent and content of any provision of this RFP, and any other questions from Proponents regarding this RFP must be submitted via email to springfieldacqrfp.dcam@mass.gov **by 2:00 PM on March 1, 2024.**”

The references to “Proposal Submission Deadline”, “Submission Deadline”, “Proposals Due” and similar references throughout Section III. of the RFP (entitled PROPOSAL SUBMISSION PROCESS) of “by 2:00 PM on January 31, 2024” are hereby deleted and the references to “Proposal Submission Deadline”, “Submission Deadline” and “Proposals Due” and similar references are hereby replaced with “**by 2:00 PM on March 29, 2024.**”

The reference to the “Proposals Due: January 31, 2024 at 2:00 PM” on the Cover Page of the RFP is hereby deleted and replaced with “**Proposal Due: March 29, 2024 by 2:00 PM**”.

All references to “Proposal Submission Deadline”, “Submission Deadline”, “Proposals Due” and similar references in the RFP (and related documents), including without limitation, in the RFP Sections I. INTRODUCTION AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS and APPENDIX B, shall hereafter be replaced with “**by 2:00 PM on March 29, 2024**”.

Except as amended by this Addendum to the RFP, all other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain in full force and effect, unchanged.